2011-2012 Short Course Season

Lake Erie Swimming

October 8, 2011 – Sprint Spectacular- Swat at Lakewood High School, Liz Hastings, 440-241-9203, lhast@msn.com 
October 15-16, 2011 - CCS Age Group & Open – CCS at C.T. Branin Natatorium, Sam Seiple, 330-438-2739, Seiple@hotmail.com
October 22, 2011 – Peg Neal Pentathlon – LRST at Lakewood High School, Matt Demaline, 216-529- 4015, matt.demaline@lakewood.k12.oh.us
October 23, 2011 – Mile Meet- YMCA of Wooster Swim Team at Ellen Shapiro Natatorium, Carl Shallenberger, 330-345-3131, woosterymcaswim@gmail.com  
October 30, 2011 – Freestyle and distance Frenzy NCS at Gilmour Academy, Adam Katz, 216-548-9668, akkatz@hotmail.com 
November 5-6, 2011 – SWIMSTRONG “SPLASH OUT CANCER” odd age MEET SWIM at the Ehrnfelt Recreation Center, Strongsville, John Henkels, 440-846-1273(H), 216-857-0259 (C), jhenkels@swimstrongsville.org
November 12 or 13, 2011 – Fall Breakout Meet (dual site) 

Saturday, November 12, FAST Fall Breakout Meet at Firestone High School Natatorium, Cindy Virdo, 330-873-3321, cvirdo@aol.com 

Sunday, November 13, Solon STRS Fall Breakout Meet at Solon High School, Sharon Badertscher, 440-708-1285, sharon_badertscher@ohnd.uscourts.gov
November 18-20, 2011 – Mark Braun Fall Classic hosted by LESD at CSU, contact: Marie Salibra, 440-336-4128, marie@salibra.net 



November 26, 2011 Turkey TROT MEEt  EM at Euclid High School, Dave Mohnke, 440-942-2032, dmohnke@sbcglobal.net   
December 2-4, 2011 – Shaker Shark INVITATIONAL - SHSH at CSU, Eric Peterson, 216-295-4163, peterson_e@shaker.org
December 10 or 11, 2011 – Winter Breakout Meet (dual site) 

HEAT Winter Breakout Meet, at Kent Roosevelt High School, Saturday, December 10, contact: Cindy Sapochetti , 440-785-1532, csapoche@progressive.com
EM Bronze Holiday Madness Meet, Sunday, December 11, EM at Euclid High School, Dave Mohnke, 440-942-2032, dmohnke@sbcglobal.net   
December 18, 2011 – Candy Cane VSC at Perkins High School, Mike Wohl, 419-626-4835, swimwohl@aol.com
January 7 - 8, 2012 – LSSC New Year Stretch~Swim Own Age At Rocky River High School, contact: Julie Knurek, 440-821-1335, jbkmom@wowway.com
JANUARY 14- 15, 2012 – jim scullion Age Group Showdown ** can qualify with times at New Year Stretch - LRST at Lakewood High School, Matt Demaline, 216-529- 4015, matt.demaline@lakewood.k12.oh.us
January 21, 2012 –  HEAT 10 & Under Meet  at Kent Roosevelt High School contact: Cindy Sapochetti , 440-785-1532, csapoche@progressive.com
January 22, 2012 – 11 & Over Meet at Medina Recreation Center, contact Anthony Petruzzi, 330-635-8556, anth@zoominternet.net
January 28-29, 2012 – STARS SNOWFLAKE FEST-SWIM YOUR OWN AGE at Solon High School, contact: Sharon Badertscher, 440-708-1285, sharon_badertscher@ohnd.uscourts.gov
February 4,  2012 – Fabulous 50’s HSC at Hubbard Community Pool, Patricia Wirtz, 330-539-4292, wirtzj@sbcglobal.net
February 5, 2012 – LESD IMX DUAL TRACK MEET – LESD at Upper Hawken, contact Marie Salibra, 440-336-4128, marie@salibra.net
February 12, 2012 – Distance Animal YMCA of Wooster Swim Team at Ellen Shapiro Natatorium, Carl Shallenberger, 330-345-3131, woosterymcaswim@gmail.com  
February 19, 2012 – LESI 8 & U Championships  LRST at Lakewood High School, Matt Demaline, 216-529- 4015, matt.demaline@lakewood.k12.oh.us
February 26, 2012 – Bronze Qualifier HEAT, at University of Akron, contact: Cindy Sapochetti , 440-785-1532, csapoche@progressive.com
March 2-4, 2012 – LESI Silver Championships FAST at University of Akron, Cindy Virdo, 330-873-3321, cvirdo@aol.com
March 9-11, 2012 – LESI Championships at CSU hosted by LESI
